1 2	2019 RES-313		
2 3 4	AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT FUNDING HABITAT IMPROVEMENTS		
5 6 7 8 9	Dane County Parks has secured two Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources – Wild Turkey Stamp Funding grants totaling \$78,000 for restoration projects. The goal of the habitat projects are to increase habitat quality for wild turkey and other species that require grassland and oak savanna.		
10 11 12 13	<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$78,000 from the WI DNR Wild Turkey Stamp Funding Program.		
14 15 16 17	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Department Director and the Botanist/Naturalist are authorized to execute documents, including grant agreements, necessary to accept the grant funds.		
18 19 20 21	<b>BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED</b> that the following revenue account be added and credited to the County General Fund and transferred from the General Fund to the following expenditure accounts. These funds shall be carried forward until expended.		
22 23 24	Revenue Account Number LWRPKOP NEW	<b>Title</b> Turkey Stamp Grant	<b>Amount</b> \$78,000
25 26 27 28 29	Expenditure Account Number LWRPKOP 10079 LWRPKOP10108 LWRPKOP NEW	<b>Title</b> LTE Land Management/Restoration Social Security Turkey Stamp Expense	<b>Amount</b> \$63,168 \$ 4,832 \$10,000